Gate Report (3)

ENDURANCE TRAINERS CUP 119 KM, 07 Mar 2024
DIEC 119 Km ,Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St# Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In  Heart Rates Recov CRI/RRI Ride Tot. Ride Loop Avglp Phase Avg. Penal Next
ery Time Time speed speed speed speed ty Depart.
1 & RAVINDRA SINGH JETHU SINGH/10299523/IND TOFFEE DEL MA/2012/Chestnut/Mare/1070Y78
1 10 40 6:30:00.00 7:58:40.33 7:59:53.66 62/60 01:13 01:29:54 01:29:54 27.07 27.07 26.7 26.7 00:00 08:39:54
2 2 32 8:39:53.66 9:56:34.19 9:57:49.91 61/58 01:16 01:17:56 02:47:50 25.04 26.13 24.64 25.74 00:00 10:37:50
3 1 27 10:37:49.91 11:46:05.94 11:47:16.95 58/60 01:11 12:22:22 01:09:27 03:57:17 23.73 25.43 23.33 25.03 00:00 12:37:17
Trail By: 00:00:00:000 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:13 / 00:03:40 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar
2 L SAEED AHMAD RASHED ABDULLA AL SHAMSI/10094997/UAE SW JALMA/2016/Grey/Mare/106ZE68
1 1 40 6:30:00.00 7:57:22.70 7:59:14.94 61/62 01:52 01:29:15 01:29:15 27.47 27.47 26.89 26.89 00:00 08:39:15
2 1 32 8:39:1494 9:56:27.05 9:57:47.16 63/64 01:20 01:18:32 02:47:47 24.87 26.25 24.45 25.75 00:00 10:37:47
3 2 27 10:37:47.16 11:46:08.68 11:47:42.32 63/62 01:34 12:22:38 01:09:55 03:57:42 23.7 25.5 23.17 24.99 00:00 12:37:42
Trail By: 00:00:25:370 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:35 / 00:04:45 Al Aasfa Endurance Stables/David Antony Alexander
3 & PRABAT SINGH JETHU SINGH/10183794/IND PERSEVERANCIA OTONO/2007/Grey/Gelding/103YS76
1 11 40 6:30:00.00 7:58:39.52 8:00:05.14 58/62 01:26 01:30:05 01:30:05 27.07 27.07 26.64 26.64 00:00 08:40:05
2 4 32 8:40:05.14 9:56:35.49 9:58:09.58 61/60 01:34 01:18:04 02:48:09 25.1 26.16 24.59 25.69 00:00 10:38:10
3 3 27 10:38:09.58 11:46:06.69 11:47:50.26 58/64 01:44 12:22:48 01:09:41 03:57:50 23.84 25.48 23.25 24.98 00:00 12:37:50
Trail By: 00:00:33:310 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:34 / 00:04:43 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Mohamed Ali Rashed Al Abbar
4 L HAZZA MOHAMMED ABDULLA ALMEMARI/10084931/UAE BARAKA DE LOZELLE/2011/Grey/Gelding/105TF58
1 7 40 6:30:00.00 7:57:28.51 7:59:42.40 59/60 02:14 01:29:42 01:29:42 27.44 27.44 26.76 26.76 00:00 08:39:42
2 9 32 8:39:42.40 9:56:32.50 9:58:28.37 61/56 01:56 01:18:46 02:48:28 24.99 26.29 24.38 25.64 00:00 10:38:28
3 4 27 10:38:28.37 11:46:18.89 11:48:01.04 63/56 01:42 12:23:12 01:09:33 03:58:01 23.88 25.59 23.29 24.96 00:00 12:38:01
Trail By: 00:00:44:090 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:57 / 00:05:51 Al Aryam Endurance Team/Majed Ali Hassan Ahmed Al Marzooqi
5 L HAMAD SALEH RABEE SALEM ALHAMMADI/10260101/UAE Django El Alisal/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106BH35
1 3 40 6:30:00.00 7:57:29.46  7:59:23.25 64/60 01:54 01:29:23 01:29:23 27.43 27.43 26.85 26.85 00:00 08:39:23
2 3 32 8:39:23.25 9:56:24.58  9:58:08.15 58/62 01:44 01:18:45 02:48:08 24.93 26.26 24.38 25.69 00:00 10:38:08
3 5 27 10:38:08.15 11:46:07.31 11:48:06.59 59/60 01:59 12:23:23 01:09:58 03:58:06 23.83 25.55 23.15 24.95 00:00 12:38:07
Trail By: 00:00:49:647 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:52 / 00:05:36 Al Reef Ajban 3/Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi
6 L AHMED SALAH ABDULLA AMEEN ALSHARAFAA/10056825/UAE DACTYLE D'AQUI/2013/Grey/Gelding/106XH16
1 2 40 6:30:00.00 7:57:34.50 7:59:21.37 64/64 01:47 01:29:21 01:29:21 27.41 27.41 26.86 26.86 00:00 08:39:21
2 6 32 8:39:21.37 9:56:28.73  9:58:27.43 56/56 01:59 01:19:06 02:48:27 249 26.23 24.27 25.65 00:00 10:38:27
3 6 27 10:38:27.43 11:46:23.01 11:48:21.72 63/64 01:59 12:22:27 01:09:54 03:58:21 23.85 25.53 23.18 24.92 00:00 12:38:22
Trail By: 00:01:04:777 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:54 / 00:05:44 Al Bararri Stables/Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri
7 L ABDULLA MOHAMED HASAN MOHAMED ALHAMMADI/10054569/UAE HC Potro Rafik/2013/Bay/Gelding/106MH21
1 4 40 6:30:00.00 7:57:45.36 7:59:24.99 54/56 01:40 01:29:25 01:29:25 27.35 27.35 26.84 26.84 00:00 08:39:25
2 7 32 8:39:24.99 9:56:33.52  9:58:27.90 60/56 01:54 01:19:03 02:48:28 24.89 26.2 24.29 25.64 00:00 10:38:28
3 7 27 10:38:27.90 11:46:17.27 11:48:25.88 55/48 02:09 12:23:26 01:09:58 03:58:26 23.89 25.52 23.15 24.91 00:00 12:38:26
Trail By: 00:01:08:930 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:54 / 00:05:42 Al Reef Ajban Il Stables/Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi
8 L HASAN MOHAMED HASAN AL HAMMADI/10041373/UAE ELIOS DE LA LICORNE /2014/Chestnut/Gelding/108PJ39
1 14 40 6:30:00.00 7:58:07.35 8:00:19.97 58/52 02:13 01:30:20 01:30:20 27.23 27.23 26.57 26.57 00:00 08:40:20
2 8 32 8:40:19.97 9:56:48.81 9:58:27.96 59/64 01:39 01:18:08 02:48:28 25.1 26.24 24.57 25.64 00:00 10:38:28
3 8 27 10:38:27.96 11:46:32.65 11:48:27.25 59/64 01:55 12:22:39 01:09:59 03:58:27 23.8 25.53 23.15 24.91 00:00 12:38:27

Trail By: 00:01:10:300 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:55 / 00:05:46

AL SHABABI 2 ENDURANCE STABLES/Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Yaradh Al Ketbi
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9 L IBRAHIM MOHD HASAN MOHAMED AL HAMMADI/10081997/UAE

1 20 40 6:30:00.00 7:58:08.30 8:02:09.79 64/64
2 17 32 8:42:09.79 9:56:48.79 10:00:06.00 61/60
3 9 27 10:40:06.00 11:46:18.29 11:48:41.55 61/60

Trail By: 00:01:24:607 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:13 / 00:09:41

10 L SAEED EISSA ABDULLA AL KHYELI/10103714/UAE

1 24 40 6:30:00.00 7:57:58.87 8:03:22.60 57/56
2 15 32 8:43:22.60 9:56:54.03  9:59:22.34 59/60
3 10 27 10:39:22.34 11:46:45.85 11:49:33.53 64/64

Trail By: 00:02:16:580 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:33 / 00:10:39

11 & HARI SINGH BHOOR SINGH/10041699/IND

1 17 40 6:30:00.00 7:58:39.97 8:01:15.02 64/60
2 13 32 8:41:15.02 9:56:37.53 9:59:07.62 64/64
3 11 27 10:39:07.62 11:46:07.47 11:49:40.08 61/60

Trail By: 00:02:23:137 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:52 / 00:08:37

12 | [ SIYAN NANDA KUMAR PUCHI SIVAN/10149631/SRI

1 27 40 6:30:00.00 8:00:43.46 8:03:54.73 60/64
2 10 32 8:43:54.73 9:56:34.11 9:58:45.71 64/60
3 12 27 10:38:45.71 11:46:14.78 11:49:52.14 63/64

Trail By: 00:02:35:197

13 | [ DHUSIYANTHAN PANNEER SELVAM/10136192/SRI

Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:00 / 00:09:00

1 34 40 6:30:00.00 7:57:44.55 8:05:54.80 61/60
2 18 32 8:45:54.80 9:56:29.88 10:00:27.57 64/64
3 13 27 10:40:27.57 11:46:14.61 11:49:55.48 64/62

Trail By: 00:02:38:537

14 L YOUSIF MOHAMED HASAN AL HAMMADI/10028169/UAE

Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:05:16 / 00:15:48

1 12 40 6:30:00.00 7:57:48.17 8:00:11.34 59/48
2 11 32 8:40:11.34 9:56:35.07 9:58:46.46 57/60
3 14 27 10:38:46.46 11:46:22.52 11:50:03.91 58/60

Trail By: 00:02:46:967 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:45 / 00:08:15

1 5 ‘ MOHAMAD AHMAD ALl AL HAMADI/10147018/COM

1 21 40 6:30:00.00 7:57:40.82 8:02:12.52 64/60
2 16 32 8:42:12.52 9:56:37.78 9:59:26.73 60/56
3 15 27 10:39:26.73 11:46:21.82 11:48:53.73 11:52:30.46 66 - 56/60

Trail By: 00:05:13:517

16 L ALI MOHAMED ALI AHMED ALHOSANI/10082592/UAE

Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:04:29 / 00:13:29

1 16 40 6:30:00.00 7:57:45.97 8:00:25.95 62/60
2 25 32 8:40:25.95 9:56:38.91 9:58:24.76 10:02:31.99 67 - 58/60
3 16 27 10:42:31.99 11:46:19.58 11:53:24.71 58/60

Trail By: 00:06:07:767 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:05:12 / 00:15:38

17 ‘ MOHAMMAD JAMAL ABDULRAHMAN JAMAL/10260235/COM

1 37 40 6:30:00.00 8:03:24.42 8:08:14.85 57/60
2 31 32 8:48:14.85 10:02:28.44 10:07:54.70 55/52
3 17 27 10:47:54.70 11:54:22.74 12:02:27.22 56/48
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ALTAIR DEL QUINTA/2010/Grey/Gelding/1050U52

01:32:10 01:32:10 27.23 27.23 26.04 26.04 00:00 08:42:10

01:17:56 02:50:06 25.72 26.54 24.64 25.4 00:00 10:40:06

12:20:59 01:08:36 03:58:42 24.47 2594 23.62 24.88 00:00 12:38:42

Al Aasfa 7 Endurance Stable/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al
Subousi

IDAHO AM RAKTHA/2010/Grey/Gelding/1055V17

01:33:23 01:33:23 27.28 27.28 25.7 25.7 00:00 08:43:23

01:16:00 02:49:23 26.11 26.75 25.26  25.5 00:00 10:39:22

12:24:54 01:10:11 03:59:34 24.04 25.95 23.08 24.79 00:00 12:39:34
Al Shababi Endurance Stables/Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Yaradh Al Ketbi

TIMAR DU VAL D'ATUR/2010/Grey/Gelding/1051H03

01:31:15 01:31:15 27.07 27.07 26.3 26.3 00:00 08:41:15

01:17:53 02:49:08 25.47 26.33 24.65 25.54 00:00 10:39:08

12:24:42 01:10:32 03:59:40 24.18 25.71 22.97 24.78 00:00 12:39:40

Rabdan Endurance Stables/Mohamed Ali Rashed Al Abbar
ZIPPIDY DODAH TE/2008/Grey/Gelding/105HD51

01:33:55 01:33:55 26.45 26.45 25.55 25.55 00:00 08:43:55

01:14:51 02:48:46 26.43 26.44 25.65 25.6 00:00 10:38:46

12:24:44 01:11:06 03:59:52 24.01 25.73 22.78 24.76 00:00 12:39:52

Al Bawadi Stable/KHALIFA MOHAMMED IBRAHIM ABDULLA ALSAHLAWI
KOULEIB /2017/Chestnut/Gelding/108PU33

01:35:55 01:35:55 27.35 27.35 25.02 25.02 00:00 08:45:55

01:14:33 02:50:28 27.2 27.29 25.75 25.34 00:00 10:40:28

12:26:30 01:09:28 03:59:56 24.63  26.5 23.32 24.76 00:00 12:39:55

Al Bawadi Stables 3/KHALIFA MOHAMMED IBRAHIM ABDULLA ALSAHLAWI
FULL GALLOP EL QUIBI/2015/Chestnut/Gelding/108BU34

01:30:11 01:30:11 27.33 27.33 26.61 26.61 00:00 08:40:11

01:18:35 02:48:46 25.13 26.31 24.43 25.6 00:00 10:38:46

12:25:55 01:11:17 04:00:03 23.96 25.63 22.73 24.74 00:00 12:40:04

Al Reef Ajban Stables/Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi
SM LOBO INFARTO/2016/Chestnut/Gelding/107Y031

01:32:13 01:32:13 2737 2737 26.03 26.03 00:00 08:42:13

01:17:14 02:49:27 25.8 26.65 24.86 25.49 00:00 10:39:27

12:28:13 01:13:04 04:02:31 24.21 2594 22.17 24.49 00:00 12:42:30

Al Maghaweer Stable/Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi
HOPE DU FONPEYROL/2017/UNKNOWN/Gelding/108BA53

01:30:26 01:30:26 27.35 27.35 26.54 26.54 00:00 08:40:26

01:22:06 02:52:32 25.19 26.34 23.39 25.04 00:00 10:42:32

12:28:40 01:10:53 04:03:25 25.39 26.08 22.85 24.4 00:00 12:43:25

Al Maghaweer Stable - 2/Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi
SHURIKEN DE BRION /2013/Bay/Gelding/106GR23

01:38:15 01:38:15 25.69 25.69 24.43 24.43 00:00 08:48:15

01:19:40 02:57:55 25.87 25.77 241 24.28 00:00 10:47:55

12:37:44 01:14:33 04:12:28 24.37 2537 21.73 23.53 00:00 12:52:27
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17 Trail By: 00:15:10:270 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:06:07 / 00:18:21
1 8 HL RASHID MOHAMED ALI RASHED AL ABBAR/10063402/UAE
1 40 40 6:30:00.00 8:11:35.54 8:12:50.09 56/52
2 33 32 8:52:50.09 10:15:11.88 10:16:25.13 56/56
3 18 27 10:56:25.13 12:09:25.65 12:10:57.12 58/64
Trail By: 00:23:40:177 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:19 / 00:03:59

1 9 & RAMNIWAS MANDROOPRAM/10136643/IND

1 39 40 6:30:00.00 8:11:35.78 8:12:47.63 54/56

2 34 32 8:52:47.63 10:15:12.00 10:16:29.24 51/58

3 19 27 10:56:29.24 12:09:26.26 12:10:59.43 49/56
Trail By: 00:23:42:483 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:20 / 00:04:02

20 FAIZ MUHAMMAD SHER MUHAMMAD/10082649/PAK

1 41 40 6:30:00.00 8:11:37.12 8:13:45.93 48/60
2 35 32 8:53:45.93 10:15:14.44 10:17:01.43 64/60
3 20 27 10:57:01.43 12:09:27.59 12:11:32.32 63/62

Trail By: 00:24:15:370 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:00 / 00:06:00
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Seeh Al Salaam 2 Stables/Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi
ARDOR/2008/Roan/Gelding/1040D85

01:42:50 01:42:50 23.62 23.62 23.34 23.34 00:00

01:23:35 03:06:25 23.31 23.48 22.97 23.17 00:00
12:46:17 01:14:32 04:20:57 22.19 23.12 21.74 22.76 00:00
Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar
COURTYARD HADES/2011/Grey/Gelding/105WK39

01:42:48 01:42:48 23.62 23.62 23.35 23.35 00:00

01:23:42 03:06:30 23.3 23.48 2294 23.16 00:00
12:47:59 01:14:30 04:21:00 22.21 23.12 21.74 22.76 00:00
Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar
TORIMBIA DE LLANES 68 87/2014/Chestnut/Mare/107FE46

01:43:46 01:43:46 23.62 23.62 23.13 23.13 00:00

01:23:15 03:07:01 23.57 23.59 23.06 23.1 00:00
12:46:39 01:14:31 04:21:32 22.36 23.25 21.74 22.71 00:00

Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi
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